

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10042/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 10/01/2013 in AP No.945/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

JINDAL PIPES LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
for M/s Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for
the petitioner, has brought to our notice that the coal which
has been supplied to the petitioner need to be utilized
forthwith as it is igniting. The petitioner, in order to
mitigate his losses, is prepared to accept that the respondent
can itself remove the igniting

...2/-

:2:

coal without prejudice to the rights and contentions of either
of the parties. This submission is noted only for the sake of
record.

In view of letter, dated 20th April, 2013, circulated by
learned counsel for the respondents, two weeks' time is granted
to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, may be filed on or before 10th May, 2013.

List the matter on 10th May, 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|