

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10042/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2013 in AP No.945/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

JINDAL PIPES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after summer vacation, 2013.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to make the necessary representation to the Chairman for appointment of the Arbitrator. Upon receipt of the representation, the Chairman will nominate the Arbitrator in accordance with the Arbitration Clause, within a period of seven days.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

